
139 

34. 

35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

Written Answers 
• • APRIL 15. 1999 

2 

2 

3 

2 

2 

3 

To attend EIBTM '98 in Geneva, Switzerland. 

To attend 12th PATA Asia Chapter meeting in Nepal 

Visit to the Tax Free World Exhibition, Cannes, France 

Participation in World Travel Mart '98, London, UK 

Participation in FITUR '99, Madrid, Spain. 

Participation in ITB '99, Berlin, Germany. 

To participate in 8th World Travel Fair '98 in Tokyo, Japan. 

to Questions 

4 

2.68 

0.31 

1.36 

5.05 

2.15 

2.24 

0.84 

140 

5 

• Participation in overseas events provides platform for business Interactions between buyers and sellers for promotion/ 
marketing of products. Besides, It provides an opportunity to get an In-sight of prevailing business trends. new 
developments etc. 

Information relating to expenditure incurred by ITDC on other items i.e. registration fee and setting up of 
booths etc. whereever aprlicable is being coliected. 

ASTA 

PATA 

WTO 

ICCA 

WTM 

ITM 

FITUR 

EIBTM 

JATA 

IHA 

BIT 

FHA 

FAM Tour 

CIS 

SI>.l'l'E 

Expansion of Abbreviations 

American Society of Travel Agents Inc. 

Pacific Asia Travel Association 

World Tourism Organisation 

International Congress & Convention Association 

World Travel Mart 

International Tourism Borse 

Feria International De Tourismo (International Tourism Trade Fair) 

European Incentive & Business Travel & Meetings Exhibition 

Japan Association of Travel Agents 

International Hotel Association 

Borsa Internazionale del Tourismo (International Tourism Exchangtt) 

Food & Hotel Asia 

Familiarisation Tour 

Commonwealth Independent States 

South I>.s\a Travel & Tourism Exchange 

TAAI ~},s. Travel Agents Association 0' \ndia · \'\ ~ (,.," ,(,.. v.~~~,) 
Linking of DI~trlct with State Capita' 

3622. SHRI RAMKRISHNA BABA PATIL : Will 
the Ministers RAILWAYS be pleased to stile : 

(a) the name of districts in Maharashtra 
particularly in backward areas linked with the State 
capital by single/double/metro rail lines; 

(b) whether there is proposal to link the 
remaining districts with the State capital; 

(c) if so, the details thereof; and 

(d) if not, the reasons therefor? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF 
RAILWAYS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY 
OF PARLlAIVtENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF 
STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND 
PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI RAM NAIK): 
(a) to. (d). Such Information is not maintained by 
Raitways.' 


