1	2	3	4	5
34.	2	To attend EIBTM '98 in Geneva, Switzerland.	2.68	
35.	1	To attend 12th PATA Asia Chapter meeting in Nepal	0.31	
36.	1	Visit to the Tax Free World Exhibition, Cannes, France	1.36	
37.	3	Participation in World Travel Mart '98, London, UK	5.05	
38.	2	Participation in FITUR '99, Madrid, Spain.	2.15	
39.	2	Participation in ITB '99, Berlin, Germany.	2.24	
40.	1	To participate in 8th World Travel Fair '98 in Tokyo, Japan.	0.84	

\* Participation in overseas events provides platform for business interactions between buyers and sellers for promotion/ marketing of products. Besides, it provides an opportunity to get an in-sight of prevailing business trends, new developments etc.

Information relating to expenditure incurred by ITDC on other items i.e. registration fee and setting up of booths etc. whereever applicable is being collected.

## Expansion of Abbreviations

ASTA	American Society of Travel Agents Inc.	
PATA	Pacific Asia Travel Association	
WTO	World Tourism Organisation	
ICCA	International Congress & Convention Association	
WTM	World Travel Mart	
ITM	International Tourism Borse	
FITUR	Feria International De Tourismo (International Tourism Trade Fair)	
EIBTM	European Incentive & Business Travel & Meetings Exhibition	
JATA	Japan Association of Travel Agents	
ІНА	International Hotel Association	
BIT	Borsa Internazionale del Tourismo (International Tourism Exchange)	
FHA	Food & Hotel Asia	
FAM Tour	Familiarisation Tour	
CIS	Commonwealth Independent States	
SATTE	South Asia Travel & Tourism Exchange	
TAAI	Travel Agents Association of India	

Linking of District with State Capital

3622. SHRI RAMKRISHNA BABA PATIL : WIII the Ministers RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) the name of districts in Maharashtra particularly in backward areas linked with the State capital by single/double/metro rail lines;

(b) whether there is proposal to link the remaining districts with the State capital;

- (c) if so, the details thereof; and
- (d) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND **PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI RAM NAIK):** (a) to (d) Such information is not maintained by Railways.